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Dear Sirs,

Sub: Unaudited Financial Results — Analysts & Institutional Investors Conference Call
Ref.: BSE 509496 and NSE: ITD CEM

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 30(6) read with clause 15 (a) of Para A of Part A of
Schedule 111 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, the Analysts & Institutional
Investors Conference Call will be held on Thursday, 31% July, 2025 at 12.00 p.m. (IST) relating to the
Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30" June, 2025. Copy of the invitation is enclosed.

Kindly also note that the date and time indicated above are subject to change which may happen due
to exigencies on the part of the investors / Company.

You are requested to take note of the same.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For ITD Cementation India Limited

Ra h u I Digitally signed by

Rahul Neogi
Neogi

Date: 2025.07.24

15:30:04 +05'30'
(RAHUL NEOGI)
COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl: as above
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JICICI Securities

is pleased to invite you to the

Q1FY?26 results conference call
of

ITD Cementation India Limited

Represented by
Mr. Jayanta Basu, Managing Director
Mr. Nitesh Sharma, CFO

on

Thursday, July 31, 2025
At 12:00 hours (IST)

Universal Access:
+91 22 6280 1144/ +91 22 7115 8045

Toll Free Numbers:

Singapore 8001012045
Hong Kong 800964448
UK 08081011573
USA 18667462133

Diamond Pass registration link:

Copy this URL in your browser: Link

Call Co-ordinators:

Mr. Jaideep Goswami, Head of Equities: Email: Jaideep.goswami@icicisecurities.com

Mr. Mohit Kumar: Phone: +91 22 6807 7419; Email: kumar.mohit@icicisecurities.com
Ms. Nidhi Shah: Phone: +91 22 6807 7230, Email: nidhi.shah@icicisecurities.com

For any clarification, please contact:

Mr. Rushad Kapadia: Phone: +91 22 6807 7334, e-mail: rushad.kapadia@icicisecurities.com

Ms. Minali Ginwala: Phone: +91 22 6807 7454, e-mail: minali.ginwala@icicisecurities.com

Ms. Seema Sehgal: Phone: +91 9871116926, e-mail: seema.sehgal@icicisecurities.com
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